FARMDR!

-

+SEED 14 mm Spare parts c;talog

24

~—

e

S

26

T1O0O2RO0BOOST RO

22

21 —_—
|
H
@ ] @
]
[ 1
Item no: 42
102011091

Item | Quantity | Part number | Revision Description Item | Quantity | Part number | Revision Description
1 4 933030064 ISO 4014 / DIN 933 M3X6 A2 19 2 69235054 DIN 6923-S FLANGE NUT M5 A2
2 2 20-522SS - SPRING CLAW TOGGLE LATCH 20 2 9021054 DIN 9021 M5 A2
3 1 933080164 ISO 4017 / DIN 933 M8X16 A2 21 1 102012230 TUBE POLYURETHANE @10-6.5 BLAC + Shrink tube S HEET
4 1 933080124 ISO 4017 / DIN 933 M8X12 A2 22 1 102012229 HOSE PVC 16x20mm 1 0f2
5 5 125A084 DIN 125A WASHER M8 A2 23 1 102012210 01 Right Cone Bracket
6 1 912081604 DIN 912 M8X160 A2 24 1 102012211 01 Left Cone Bracket
7 1 439084 DIN 439 JAM NUT M8 A2 25 3 908-7668 MACHINE SCREW - M3X5 - FZB Item | Quantity | Part number | Revision Description
8 1 MFM-0812-08 SLEEVE BEARING WITH FLANGE, D1 8 MM, D2 12MM, H 8MM 26 ! 102030051 02 BACKPLATE 37 1 102011093 00 Seed Cone Large
9 ] 102030060 03 SEED INSERT 27 1 SPG30E-200K - DC GEARED MOTOR, 7KGFCM, 22RPM, 6,35MM SHAFT 371 1 102030055 o5 ceed Cone
10 1 102030058 03 VALVE COVER 28 1 1040888 INDUCTIVE SENSOR 37.2 1 102030054 02 Seed Ejector Wheel
» 4 96570300124 II\j??xl 421?/'8'\; A LZ)IN 965 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW TX10 29 o 6921050104 EN 1665 - DIN 6921 - IS0 1665 M5X10 FLANGE HEAD BOLT 37.3 1 102030053 01 Seed Stopper

30 1 EEM1 00 ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE MODEL 1 37.4 1 70300244 ISO 2338 M3X24 A1 1.4305 CYLIND. STIFT
12 1 7886324259 FIBRE OPTIC SENSOR THROUGH E32-T16) 2M

31 1 PCB Assembly Sub assebly of - TOOL CONTROL BOARD 375 |2 933080204 ISO 4017 / DIN 933 M8X20 A2
13 2 221-412 WAGO 221-412 376 |2 6371030 LB/FP STJERNEGREB @30 M8
14 1 102011096 03 102030057 W. inserts > ° >28:8%9 PIN 79852 - MoX20MM A2 38 1 N/A DISTANCE RING FOR 15MM SEED SYSTEM
15 1 70300244 ISO 2338 M3X24 A1 1.4305 CYLIND. STIFT 33 1 TD303033 SILENCER 1/4 BRONZE LOW 39 1 N/A SEED DISC FOR 15MM SEED SYSTEM
16 1 102030059 03 VALVE FLAP 34 1 1110243 SEALING 4MM FOR PCB V1 - EPDM 40 40 1 102030052 02 SOW WHEEL COUPLING LARGE
17 1 102011099 01 Assembly of seed valve solenoid 35 1 1110244 SEALING FOR BACK PLATE V1 - EPDM 40 - 4.0 mm 41 1 102012056 METAL LOCK FOR SOW WHEEL COUPLING
18 2 603050204 DIN605 M5X16 A2 36 1 102030056 TANK SEALING RING 42 1 102011091 00 SEED CONTAINER 7L




FARMDR

+SEED 14 mm Spare parts catalog /%

908-7668 %

Item no: 27
SPG30E-200K

Note: Cabel betwen motor
and Crontrol bord
[2050008]

Item no: 26
102030051R02

Item no: 22
102012229

Item no: 21
102012230

Note:
inside 102012230 there are two white wires [872-5293], Item no: 28
terminating in a connector [691304130002] 1040888
used by the solinoide in the seed valve N

ote:

sensor cabel is terminating in a
connector [691304130003]

Item no: 17
102011099R01
Item no: 9
Item no: 10 102030060R03
102030058R03
Item no: 15
70300244
Item no: 11
96570300124 \D
Item no: 11
:r _ ) 965T0300124
Item no: 12 / Item no: 12 .
7886324259 ‘ 7886324259 Jem no: 35
(Receiver) Item no: 13 ‘ (Transmitter)
Note: 221-412 ‘
The receiver and transmitter are a
single part and are supplied as a set.
This set includes a fiber cutter. Item no: 14
102011096 Item no: 16
The receiver/transmitter orientation is \/ 102030059R03
determined by the termination on the
control board. U

See Sheet 1 for detailed BOM SHEET

20of 2




